# OP \$65.00 4096645

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/19/2019	Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.		
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75062		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lin Television		
Doing Business As:	Wish-TV		
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75062		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Nexstar Digital LLC		
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75062		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096645	INDYSTYLE
Registration Number:	2894232	WISH TV

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0523

900515833

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

**Address Line 1:** 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=a13. IP Release (Nexstar Existing CA)#page1.tif source=a13. IP Release (Nexstar Existing CA)#page2.tif source=a13. IP Release (Nexstar Existing CA)#page3.tif source=a13. IP Release (Nexstar Existing CA)#page4.tif source=a13. IP Release (Nexstar Existing CA)#page5.tif source=a13. IP Release (Nexstar Existing CA)#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 19, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC., LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV and NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Guarantee and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Collateral Agent, and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement among the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto, dated as of January 17, 2017 (amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Security Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 10, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), under which Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under (i) certain Marks, including those listed on Schedule 1 hereto, (ii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and (iv) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement) and products of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2017, at Reel 6059, Frame 0665;

**WHEREAS,** Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral with respect to the Marks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself as collateral agent and the Secured Parties, and in reliance of the Officer's Certificate, dated as of September 19, 2019, made by Grantor, (i) releases, without representation or warranty of any kind and without recourse, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Released Collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Released Collateral, together with the goodwill of the businesses with which the Released Collateral is associated. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other Trademark Collateral arising under the Guarantee and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Guarantee and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not,

and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Don B. Pinzon

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# <u>Marks</u>

U.S. Federal / State	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Expiration Date
U.S. Federal	INDYSTYLE	4096645	02/07/2012	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	2/7/2022
U.S. Federal	WISH TV	2894232	10/19/2004	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	10/19/2024
Indiana	24-Hour News	2015-0007	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020
Indiana	24-Hour News 8 and Design	2015-0005	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020
Indiana	Connecting with Community	2014-0505	12/31/2014	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	12/31/2019
Indiana	Countdown to Kickoff	2015-0006	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020
Indiana	GR8 Health	2015-0002	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020
Indiana	I love to Read	2015-0004	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020
Indiana	I-Team	2002-0309	6/01/2002	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	6/1/2022
Indiana	Report It!	2015-0008	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020
Indiana	Sports Locker	5010-3047	6/01/1995	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	5/29/2020
Indiana	Wish Tree	2015-0003	1/06/2015	LIN TELEVISION DBA WISH-TV	1/6/2020

**RECORDED: 09/19/2019**